Date
07/04/2022

07/04/2022

07/04/2022

07/04/2022
07/04/2022

07/04/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/05/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022

07/06/2022

07/06/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/08/2022

07/08/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022

Time
00:57

07:20

09:11

12:25
22:04

23:55
06:07
10:36
11:21
12:24
07:26
08:17
11:08
11:32
16:24
18:51
20:01

20:49

21:24
00:06
15:48
17:34
05:34

06:07
11:10
13:02
13:11

Incident Type
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
VANDALISM

FIGHT

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
ASSIST FIRE EMS
MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

REPORTED
CARJACKING

REPORTED
CARJACKING

FOUND
FOUND
VANDALISM
FRAUD
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT COMBINED

Created By:

Location
Kenilworth Ave Sb / Cap Belt Il A Hwy Sb

7200 Hanover Dr

Good Luck Rd / Hanover Pkwy
7800 Jacobs Dr

5900 Cherrywood Ter
Cherrywood Ln / Breezewood Dr
7100 Ora Glen Ct

5800 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6200 Springhill Dr

9200 Springhill Ln
7900 Mandan Rd
9100 Edmonston Ct
100 Centerway
7800 Hanover Pkwy

100 Westway

100 Westway

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr
7900 Mandan Rd

5300 Smiths Cove Ln
400 Ridge Rd

6100 Breezewood Dr
400 Ridge Rd

6200 Springhill Ct
7500 Hanover Pkwy

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB3

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB1

GB1
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1

GB2
GB1
GB2
GB3

DUI Arrest.
Two passenger side tires and rims stolen from the vehicle, front passenger side door scratched.
Domestic.

DUI Arrest.

Residence upstairs bedroom had drywall debris on the floor, a hole in the ceiling, and a 9mm projectile on the floor. It appeared
some unknown subject was shooting into the air. The projectile was recovered and placed into evidence.

Neighbor dispute over fireworks.
Mailbox damaged by possible firework.
Front driver side window was smashed, personal property taken.
Rear tag stolen.

Customer assaulted employee.

2018 Hyundai Tuscan stolen.

Death Report.

Critical missing adult, later located.
Personal property taken from vehicle.
2012 BMW 528l stolen.

Tip jar stolen off counter of business.

Delivery food driver carjacked by four males wearing all black and black face masks armed with a handgun. The victim’s blue
Toyota Corolla was taken, later located located, parked and unoccupied in the 7800 block of Hanover Pkwy.

Amazon delivery driver approached by two males wearing all black and black face masks armed with handguns. The suspects
fled in the victim’s vehicle and another unknown vehicle. The victim’s vehicle was later recovered by GPD officers in the unit block
of Centerway at 2217 hours.

Located vehicle stolen out of Arlington County, VA.

Missing juvenile located.

Residence door bent inwards as if someone rammed into it, nothing taken.
Unknown individual used victim's gift cards.

Driver side window broken and steering wheel airbag stolen from the following vehicles:
2015 Honda CRV
2018 Hyundai Elantra
2015 Honda Civic
2010 Honda Accord
2013 Honda Accord
2016 Honda Accord
2013 Honda Accord
2013 Honda Accord
2014 Honda Accord
2014 Honda Accord

Handicz-;p; biacéfci stolen.
Driver window broken and airbag missing from 2020 Honda Civic.
Personal property taken from vehicle while victim was looking for items in the trunk.

Patient assaulted healthcare worker.

Executed on:



07/08/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022

07/08/2022

07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/09/2022
07/10/2022
07/10/2022
07/10/2022
07/10/2022

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West

13:17
16:35
17:36

19:10

01:58
05:38
06:25
08:14
08:26
09:00
14:11
15:43
21:29
00:53
10:27
20:09
21:03

FRAUD
CHECK WELFARE
DOMESTIC

JUVENILE COMPLAINT

T - Traffic Stop
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
CHECK WELFARE
T - Traffic Stop
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
MISSING PERSON

Created By:

7500 Greenway Center Dr
6400 Cherrywood Ln

6100 Breezewood Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7400 Greenway Center Dr
9000 Breezewood Ter

7200 Hanover Dr

7800 Mandan Rd

7800 Walker Dr

Walker Dr / Greenbelt Rd Eb
7800 Mandan Rd

100 Westway

Hanover Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Eb
6200 Breezewood Ct
Southway / Ridge Rd

9300 Edmonston Rd

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB1
GB1
GB3
GB1
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB2

Check fraud.
Death Report.

Domestic.

Juveniles sprayed three fire extinguishers at each other outside apartment building, the juveniles were gone by the time officers

arrived. Maitenance notified.
DUI Arrest.

Back passenger window broken, personal property taken.

Car window smashed, personal property taken.

Passenger side back window broken, personal property taken.
Back window broken, nothing taken.

Two vehicles had windows broken, personal property taken.

Theft of Services - Customer jumped out of cab without paying the driver.

Rear passenger side window smashed, nothing taken.
Welfare check.

DUI Arrest.

Purse grabbed from victim's shoulder.

Catalytic converter theft.

Critical missing adult, later located.

Executed on:



