Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
07/04/2022	00:57	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Kenilworth Ave Sb / Cap Belt II A Hwy Sb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
07/04/2022	07:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Two passenger side tires and rims stolen from the vehicle, front passenger side door scratched.
07/04/2022	09:11	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
07/04/2022	12:25	DOMESTIC	Good Luck Rd / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI Arrest.
07/04/2022	22:04	VANDALISM	7800 Jacobs Dr	GB3	Residence upstairs bedroom had drywall debris on the floor, a hole in the ceiling, and a 9mm projectile on the floor. It appeared some unknown subject was shooting into the air. The projectile was recovered and placed into evidence.
07/04/2022	23:55	FIGHT	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Neighbor dispute over fireworks.
07/05/2022	06:07	VANDALISM	Cherrywood Ln / Breezewood Dr	GB2	Mailbox damaged by possible firework.
07/05/2022	10:36	THEFT FROM AUTO	7100 Ora Glen Ct	GB3	Front driver side window was smashed, personal property taken.
07/05/2022	11:21	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Rear tag stolen.
07/05/2022	12:24	ASSAULT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Customer assaulted employee.
07/06/2022	07:26	STOLEN VEH	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	2018 Hyundai Tuscan stolen.
07/06/2022	08:17	ASSIST FIRE EMS			Death Report.
07/06/2022	11:08	MISSING PERSON	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Critical missing adult, later located.
07/06/2022	11:32	THEFT FROM AUTO	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Personal property taken from vehicle.
07/06/2022	16:24	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	2012 BMW 528I stolen.
07/06/2022	18:51	THEFT REPORT	100 Centerway	GB1	Tip jar stolen off counter of business.
07/06/2022	20:01	REPORTED CARJACKING	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Delivery food driver carjacked by four males wearing all black and black face masks armed with a handgun. The victim's blue Toyota Corolla was taken, later located located, parked and unoccupied in the 7800 block of Hanover Pkwy.
07/06/2022	20:49	REPORTED CARJACKING	100 Westway	GB1	Amazon delivery driver approached by two males wearing all black and black face masks armed with handguns. The suspects fled in the victim's vehicle and another unknown vehicle. The victim's vehicle was later recovered by GPD officers in the unit block of Centerway at 2217 hours.
07/06/2022	21:24	FOUND	100 Westway	GB1	Located vehicle stolen out of Arlington County, VA.
07/07/2022	00:06	FOUND	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Missing juvenile located.
07/07/2022	15:48	VANDALISM	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Residence door bent inwards as if someone rammed into it, nothing taken.
07/07/2022	17:34	FRAUD	5300 Smiths Cove Ln	GB2	Unknown individual used victim's gift cards.
07/08/2022		VANDALISM	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Driver side window broken and steering wheel airbag stolen from the following vehicles: 2015 Honda CRV 2018 Hyundai Elantra 2015 Honda Civic 2010 Honda Accord 2013 Honda Accord 2014 Honda Accord 2013 Honda Accord 2013 Honda Accord 2014 Honda Accord 2014 Honda Accord 2014 Honda Accord
07/08/2022		THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Handicap placard stolen.
07/08/2022		THEFT FROM AUTO	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Driver window broken and airbag missing from 2020 Honda Civic.
07/08/2022	13:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Personal property taken from vehicle while victim was looking for items in the trunk.
07/08/2022	13:11	ASSAULT COMBINED	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Patient assaulted healthcare worker.

Created By:

07/08/2022	13:17	FRAUD	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Check fraud.
07/08/2022	16:35	CHECK WELFARE	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Death Report.
07/08/2022	17:36	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
07/08/2022	19:10	JUVENILE COMPLAINT	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Juveniles sprayed three fire extinguishers at each other outside apartment building, the juveniles were gone by the time officers arrived. Maitenance notified.
07/09/2022	01:58	T - Traffic Stop	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
07/09/2022	05:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Back passenger window broken, personal property taken.
07/09/2022	06:25	THEFT FROM AUTO	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Car window smashed, personal property taken.
07/09/2022	08:14	THEFT FROM AUTO	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Passenger side back window broken, personal property taken.
07/09/2022	08:26	VANDALISM	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Back window broken, nothing taken.
07/09/2022	09:00	VANDALISM	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Two vehicles had windows broken, personal property taken.
07/09/2022	14:11	THEFT REPORT	Walker Dr / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB1	Theft of Services - Customer jumped out of cab without paying the driver.
07/09/2022	15:43	VANDALISM	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Rear passenger side window smashed, nothing taken.
07/09/2022	21:29	CHECK WELFARE	100 Westway	GB1	Welfare check.
07/10/2022	00:53	T - Traffic Stop	Hanover Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest.
07/10/2022	10:27	THEFT REPORT	6200 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Purse grabbed from victim's shoulder.
07/10/2022	20:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	Southway / Ridge Rd	GB1	Catalytic converter theft.
07/10/2022	21:03	MISSING PERSON	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Critical missing adult, later located.

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West